DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1891.50 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1004993

\$1,931.50 Pgs=3

02/23/2024 10:17 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1219-23-001-042 **R.P.T.T.:** \$1,891.50 Escrow No.: 24039521-SA When Recorded Return To:

Clayton Herrick P.O Box 12218

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: Clayton Herrick P.O Box 12218 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ryan L. Schmidt and Grace Carmen Schmidt, husband and wife, as joint tenants

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## Clayton Herrick, a single man

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 24039521-SA
Dated this 20th day of February, 2024.  Ryant, Schmidt  Grace Carmen Schmidt	
STATE OF NEVADA California  COUNTY OF Sun Burardian  This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 20 da  L. Schmidt and Grace Carmen Schmidt.	y of <u>February</u> , 20 <u>24</u> by Ryan
Notary Public	SHERRI C. LEBRON Notary Public - California San Bernardino County Commission # 2178658 My Comm. Expires Nov 12, 2025

.

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that portion of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 23, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B.&M, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the North line of said Section 23 which bears West 44.67 feet from the North 1/4 corner of Section 23; thence South 68°22'50" West 992.84 feet to a point on the East line of Foothill Road; thence along a curve concave to the Southwest with a radius of 2,040 feet, a central angle of 4°12'46", and an arc length of 150.00 feet, the chord of said curve bears North 23°03'31" West 149.67 feet; thence North 67°56'52" East 452.31 feet; thence North 11°23'45" West 59.16 feet; thence East 574.20 feet to the Point of Beginning.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain NRS Deed recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on November 24, 1993, as <u>Document No. 323556</u>, Official Records.



1. /	Assesso	ON OF VAL r Parcel Num 001-042					
	Type of F	Property:	b)	☐ Sgl. Fam. Reside		ECORDER'S OP	TIONAL USE ONLY
,		io/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex	Docum	ent/Instrument No	o.:
•	☐ Apt. I		f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	Book	_	Page
•	•	ultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	· ·	Recording:	
9)	☐ Othe		,			Recording.	
					Notes:		
3. a	. Total	Value/Sale P	rice of	Property:		\$485,000.0	00
b	. Deed	in Lieu of Fo	reclosi	ure Only (value of pro	perty)	(\$0.00).	
C	. Transf	er Tax Value	:	/		\$485,000.0	00
đ	. Real f	Property Tran	sfer T	ax Due:		<u>\$1,891.50</u>	
4.	IF EXEM	PTION CLA	MED:	\		)	
;	a. Trans	sfer Tax Exer	nption,	, per NRS 375.090, S	ection:	/	
	b. Expla	in Reason fo	r Exer	nption:		//	
5.	Partial In	terest: Perc	entage	Being Transferred:	100.00%	\/ /	
375.1 suppo partie result and S	10, that orted by s agree in a pen	the information documentation the disallow alty of 10% of	tion point on if can ance of the t	ovided is correct to alled upon to substar of any claimed exem	the best of the option of the option, or other option, or other options 1% per month	eir information a ation provided he determination of a n. Pursuant to N mount owed.	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be be berein. Furthermore, the badditional tax due, may RS 375.030, the Buyer
Sign	ature:	apette		Coggred	<del></del>	Capacity:	Granter CICOL
Sign	ature:					Capacity:	Grantee
<u>SELL</u>		ANTOR) INF	ORMA	TION		ANTEE) INFORM	MATION
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN THE PERSON	(F	REQUIRED)	_ \		- 1	(REQUIRED)	
		Ryan L. Sch	midt a	nd Grace Carmen		/	
Print	Name:	Schmidt	<u>\</u>		Print Name:	Clayton Herrick	
Addı	ess:	2247 Bella A	Avenue		Address:	P.O Box 12218	
City:		Upland			City:	Zephyr Cove	
State	e:	CA		Zip: 91784	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89448
CON	/PANY/F	PERSON RE	QUES	TING RECORDING (	Required if not	seller or buyer)	
	Mana	Firet Cent	annial	Title Company of Ne	vada Fec #	24039521-SA	
Print	. name:	I Hat Och	Cilillai	The Company of Ne	Vada L30. π.	2403332 I-GA	
	ress:	1352 Hwy			vada Loo. #.	2403332 I-OA	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED